Division 1

Name Performance Team Score | Games Including Defaults

Kalavannan, Koby 567 Hampton School A 8 8 100%
Atara, Omeet J 517 RGS Guildford A 6 6 100%
Fernando, Samino 2200 Wilsons School A 2 2 100%
Boyden, Thomas 2200 Reigate GS A 1 1 100%
Brown, Stuart 1358 RGS Guildford B 2 2 100%
Sahdev, Varun 461 Wilsons School A 1 1 100%
Phanish, Adithya 2200 KCS Wimbledon A 1 1 100%
Karunakaran, Shane 517 Hampton School B 1 1 100%
Onslow, Alfie 686 Hampton School A 8% 9 94.44%
Golding, Alex 887 RGS Guildford A 7 8 87.5%
Gray, Matthew 402 RGS Guildford A 7 8 87.5%
Sharma, Naavya 935 Hampton School A Y2 9 83.33%
Wong, Cheuk Nam 374 Sutton GSA 2% 3 83.33%
Vizir, Martin 963 KCS Wimbledon A 2% 3 83.33%
Elliott, Max 799 Hampton School A 6% 8 81.25%
Ahluwalia, Amardip 398 RGS Guildford A 6% 8 81.25%
Nelson, Luke 543 RGS Guildford A 6 8 75%
Pramod Paleri, Adithya 538 KCS Wimbledon A 5 7 71.43%
Makkar, Rajat 556 Hampton School A 5 7 71.43%
Agrawal, Shivam 334 Wilsons School A 3% 5 70%
Ayyappan, Koushikk S 612 Wilsons School A 3% 5 70%
Williams, Thomas F 712 Hampton School A 5% 8 68.75%
Fear, Logan 305 Sutton GS A 5% 8 68.75%
Hammond, Benjamin 625 Hampton School A 6 9 66.67%
Yu, X Henry 560 Wilsons School A 4 6 66.67%
Nayak, Aurideep 488 Wilsons School A 45 7 64.29%
Ashworth, Arthur 456 Sutton GS A 5 8 62.5%
Bernardini, Francesco 449 Trinity School 5 8 62.5%
Cordova Lopez, Diego Anton 238 KCS Junior 5Y% 9 61.11%
Vaidya, Raghav 890 Wilsons School A 3 5 60%
Ramaiya, Anshu 234 KCS Wimbledon A 3% 6 58.33%
Ratnesan, Rajeiv 211 KCS Wimbledon A 3% 6 58.33%
Buanne, Luca 218 KCS Junior Ki73 6 58.33%
Lee, Kiran 668 Wilsons School A 4 7 57.14%
Ratnesan, Ranesh 466 KCS Wimbledon A 4 7 57.14%
Ragavan, Pramoth 906 KCS Wimbledon A 4 7 57.14%
Golding, James 693 RGS Guildford A 4 7 57.14%
Kumar, Sanjit S 182 KCS Junior 4 7 57.14%
Subin, Samvrit 401 KCS Junior 4 7 57.14%

Page 1/3




Golding, William
Gunargjah, Easan
Khan, Riyaaz

Chong, Oscar
Boulanger, William
Akeya-Price, Robert A
Ogden, George
Hill-Wood, T Wilfred D
Patel, Sen
Rundstrom, Kyle
Tan, Ernest

Monk, Caeb

Jonikas, Augustas
Sian, Arjan
Averbukh, Adam W
McCallion, Ben
Ramesh, Abhishekdev
Borland, Scott

Ma, Max

Ali, Shahvez

Fear, Atticus

Galpin, Luke
Ainsworth, William J
Ifalore, Michael
Averbukh, Joel

Atara, Dev

Coates, Dominic
McCauley, Rohan GB
Meda, Ruvin
Wigfield, Daniel
Grover, Anish
Madsen, Bjorn

Desai, Rahul

Dicker, James

Ying, Ming
Ravikumar, Varun
Casero, G Nicolas
Shahid, Muhammad Rohaan
Rustom, Zevon
Koshy, Thomas

Tjoe, Yangzi

785
152
122
776
961
166
694
415
959
111
108
1800
161
303
119
14
252
53
549
24
-35

-10
352
649
-17
199
-81
765
785
764
-106
373
=77
-119
-130
53
-185
-186
-201
-267

Division 1

RGS Guildford B
Hampton School B
Hampton School B
Sutton GS A
Wilsons School A
Trinity School
Trinity School
KCS Junior

KCS Junior

KCS Wimbledon A
Reigate GS A

KCS Wimbledon A
Sutton GS A
Hampton School B
Sutton GS A

RGS Guildford B
Hampton School B
Trinity School
Wilsons School A
KCS Junior
Wilsons School A
RGS Guildford B
Reigate GS A
Reigate GS A
Sutton GS A

RGS Guildford B
Trinity School
RGS Guildford B
RGS Guildford B
Reigate GS A

KCS Wimbledon A
Reigate GS A
Hampton School B
RGS Guildford B
Sutton GS A
Trinity School
Reigate GS A
Reigate GS A
Reigate GS A

RGS Guildford B
Hampton School B

Page 2/3

TS

1%
1%

Yo
Y
Y
1%

= )

\lI\)l\)I\)-bGJ\I\IU'IU'I(DOOCAJ@w\l\lm\lOOHHNNGJ@@@NOOCD\II:

=
o

= 0 O 0 0 01 O

54.55%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
43.75%
42.86%
37.5%
35.71%
35.71%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
30%
30%
28.57%
28.57%
25%
25%
25%
25%
25%
21.43%
20%
20%
20%
12.5%
12.5%
8.33%
6.25%
0%




Murphy, Jack
Beech, Ethan
Shiels, Jackson
Ibberson, Victor
Scott, James
Hurwitz, Sonny
Rooprai, Zac
Clarke, Thomas
Tadman, Michael
Sarai, Krigtian
Ahmed, Zaid
Ayres, Henry
Chambers, Piers
Rodrigues, Michagel
Ying, Jun
Cameron, Alex
Campbell, Alex
Khare, Shivank
Ali, Adam

-244
-251
-271
567

-278
-256
1400
-285
-236
551

-256
-257
-243
-267
-273

-278
-273
-271

Division 1

Hampton School B
Reigate GS A
Trinity School
Trinity School
Trinity School
Trinity School
Sutton GS A
Reigate GS A
Trinity School
Trinity School
Hampton School B
Hampton School B
Reigate GSA
Reigate GS A
Sutton GS A
Reigate GS A
Reigate GS A
Wilsons School A
Wilsons School A

O O O O O O O O O O 0O O o oo o o o o

P R P R R P P R R NREPE R NMNDONDNDGAN

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Page 3/3




