## **Division 1**

Name	Performance	Team	Score	Games	Including Defaults
Kalavannan, Koby	567	Hampton School A	8	8	100%
Atara, Omeet J	517	RGS Guildford A	6	6	100%
Fernando, Samino	2200	Wilsons School A	2	2	100%
Boyden, Thomas	2200	Reigate GS A	1	1	100%
Brown, Stuart	1358	RGS Guildford B	2	2	100%
Sahdev, Varun	461	Wilsons School A	1	1	100%
Phanish, Adithya	2200	KCS Wimbledon A	1	1	100%
Karunakaran, Shane	517	Hampton School B	1	1	100%
Onslow, Alfie	686	Hampton School A	81/2	9	94.44%
Golding, Alex	887	RGS Guildford A	7	8	87.5%
Gray, Matthew	402	RGS Guildford A	7	8	87.5%
Sharma, Naavya	935	Hampton School A	71/2	9	83.33%
Wong, Cheuk Nam	374	Sutton GS A	21/2	3	83.33%
Vizir, Martin	963	KCS Wimbledon A	21/2	3	83.33%
Elliott, Max	799	Hampton School A	6½	8	81.25%
Ahluwalia, Amardip	398	RGS Guildford A	6½	8	81.25%
Nelson, Luke	543	RGS Guildford A	6	8	75%
Pramod Paleri, Adithya	538	KCS Wimbledon A	5	7	71.43%
Makkar, Rajat	556	Hampton School A	5	7	71.43%
Agrawal, Shivam	334	Wilsons School A	31/2	5	70%
Ayyappan, Koushikk S	612	Wilsons School A	31/2	5	70%
Williams, Thomas F	712	Hampton School A	5½	8	68.75%
Fear, Logan	305	Sutton GS A	5½	8	68.75%
Hammond, Benjamin	625	Hampton School A	6	9	66.67%
Yu, X Henry	560	Wilsons School A	4	6	66.67%
Nayak, Aurideep	488	Wilsons School A	4½	7	64.29%
Ashworth, Arthur	456	Sutton GS A	5	8	62.5%
Bernardini, Francesco	449	Trinity School	5	8	62.5%
Cordova Lopez, Diego Anton	238	KCS Junior	5½	9	61.11%
Vaidya, Raghav	890	Wilsons School A	3	5	60%
Ramaiya, Anshu	234	KCS Wimbledon A	31/2	6	58.33%
Ratnesan, Rajeiv	211	KCS Wimbledon A	31/2	6	58.33%
Buanne, Luca	218	KCS Junior	31/2	6	58.33%
Lee, Kiran	668	Wilsons School A	4	7	57.14%
Ratnesan, Ranesh	466	KCS Wimbledon A	4	7	57.14%
Ragavan, Pramoth	906	KCS Wimbledon A	4	7	57.14%
Golding, James	693	RGS Guildford A	4	7	57.14%
Kumar, Sanjit S	182	KCS Junior	4	7	57.14%
Subin, Samvrit	401	KCS Junior	4	7	57.14%

## **Division 1**

Golding, William	785	RGS Guildford B	6	11	54.55%
Gunarajah, Easan	152	Hampton School B	31/2	7	50%
Khan, Riyaaz	122	Hampton School B	4	8	50%
Chong, Oscar	776	Sutton GS A	4	8	50%
Boulanger, William	961	Wilsons School A	1	2	50%
Akeya-Price, Robert A	166	Trinity School	41/2	9	50%
Ogden, George	694	Trinity School	3	6	50%
Hill-Wood, T Wilfred D	415	KCS Junior	3	6	50%
Patel, Sen	959	KCS Junior	4	8	50%
Rundstrom, Kyle	111	KCS Wimbledon A	1	2	50%
Tan, Ernest	108	Reigate GS A	1	2	50%
Monk, Caleb	1800	KCS Wimbledon A	1/2	1	50%
Jonikas, Augustas	161	Sutton GS A	1/2	1	50%
Sian, Arjan	303	Hampton School B	31/2	8	43.75%
Averbukh, Adam W	119	Sutton GS A	3	7	42.86%
McCallion, Ben	14	RGS Guildford B	3	8	37.5%
Ramesh, Abhishekdev	252	Hampton School B	21/2	7	35.71%
Borland, Scott	53	Trinity School	21/2	7	35.71%
Ma, Max	549	Wilsons School A	1	3	33.33%
Ali, Shahvez	24	KCS Junior	3	9	33.33%
Fear, Atticus	-35	Wilsons School A	1	3	33.33%
Galpin, Luke	-5	RGS Guildford B	1	3	33.33%
Ainsworth, William J	-10	Reigate GS A	1	3	33.33%
Ifalore, Michael	352	Reigate GS A	11/2	5	30%
Averbukh, Joel	649	Sutton GS A	11/2	5	30%
Atara, Dev	-17	RGS Guildford B	2	7	28.57%
Coates, Dominic	199	Trinity School	2	7	28.57%
McCauley, Rohan GB	-81	RGS Guildford B	2	8	25%
Meda, Ruvin	765	RGS Guildford B	1	4	25%
Wigfield, Daniel	785	Reigate GS A	1/2	2	25%
Grover, Anish	764	KCS Wimbledon A	1/2	2	25%
Madsen, Bjorn	-106	Reigate GS A	1/2	2	25%
Desai, Rahul	373	Hampton School B	1½	7	21.43%
Dicker, James	-77	RGS Guildford B	2	10	20%
Ying, Ming	-119	Sutton GS A	1	5	20%
Ravikumar, Varun	-130	Trinity School	1	5	20%
Casero, G Nicolas	53	Reigate GS A	1	8	12.5%
Shahid, Muhammad Rohaan	-185	Reigate GS A	1	8	12.5%
Rustom, Zevon	-186	Reigate GS A	1/2	6	8.33%
Koshy, Thomas	-201	RGS Guildford B	1/2	8	6.25%
Tjoe, Yangzi	-267	Hampton School B	0	1	0%

## **Division 1**

	i i		i	ı	İ
Murphy, Jack	-244	Hampton School B	0	2	0%
Beech, Ethan	-251	Reigate GS A	0	5	0%
Shiels, Jackson	-271	Trinity School	0	2	0%
Ibberson, Victor	567	Trinity School	0	2	0%
Scott, James	-278	Trinity School	0	3	0%
Hurwitz, Sonny	-256	Trinity School	0	2	0%
Rooprai, Zac	1400	Sutton GS A	0	2	0%
Clarke, Thomas	-285	Reigate GS A	0	1	0%
Tadman, Michael	-236	Trinity School	0	1	0%
Sarai, Kristian	551	Trinity School	0	2	0%
Ahmed, Zaid	-256	Hampton School B	0	1	0%
Ayres, Henry	-257	Hampton School B	0	1	0%
Chambers, Piers	-243	Reigate GS A	0	1	0%
Rodrigues, Michael	-267	Reigate GS A	0	1	0%
Ying, Jun	-273	Sutton GS A	0	1	0%
Cameron, Alex	-300	Reigate GS A	0	1	0%
Campbell, Alex	-278	Reigate GS A	0	1	0%
Khare, Shivank	-273	Wilsons School A	0	1	0%
Ali, Adam	-271	Wilsons School A	0	1	0%